1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

Junior (Men)

e winner: 36:04

S|G

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5b
1 31 CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO CYCLING CAFE'RACING TEAM ITA JU 2008 Men A178582 10093220721 36:04 7:.03 7:04 T7:17 7:14 7:26
2 36 PAGLIONI, LORENZO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA JU 2008 Men A283484 10138369167 38:21 2'17" 7:25 7:42 T7:45 7:34 7:54
3 33 AMATO, FLAVIO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM  ITA JU 2007 Men A094151 10034202685 38:59 2'55" 7:32 7:46 7:49 7:53 7:59
4 34 BALDUCCI, CRISTIAN CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM  ITA JU 2008 Men A077151 10033122147 39:48 3'44" 7:35 7:46 7:53 8:03 8:29
5 37 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA JU 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 41:30 526" 7:54 8:11 8:28 8:30 8:26

DNS 32 CECCARELLI, BRIAN A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA JU 2008 Men A040022 10031759396

DNS 35 BENASSI, MARCO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2008 Men A041265 10031795974

DNS 38 MARZARI, MICHELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2008 Men A065152 10032662813
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1° TROEEO VILLA LA MAGIA
S | G December 29, 2024

OPEN (DE, DU23) (Women)
Sy  winner: 39:24

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2lLap3Lap4 Lap5
1 25 BULLERI, ALESSIA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DE 1993 Women 874236S 10007384815 39:24 7:39 7:48 7:55 8:.01 8:01
2 26 PIGHI, GRETA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI ITA DU 2006 Women 805995Q 10029401993 43:06 3'42" 8:14 8:25 8:47 8:42 857
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

M3 (Men)
SEIGUEEEIES \winner: 42:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2Llap3Lap4Llap5
1 135 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 250172306 42:47 8:21 8:28 8:37 8:38 8:44
2 132 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 43:55 1'07" 8:46 8:38 8:56 8:45 8:50
3 134 PIERONI, OSCAR CM2 ASD ITA M3 1981 Men A284584 10139202559 36:20 -llap 9:13 8:50 9:56 8:21
4 137 CECCHI, FRANCESCO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240754116 36:22 -llap 9:12 858 9:04 9:08
5 136 PRESTIANNI, ANTONIO ASD - TEAM STEFAN ITA M3 1982 Men 259015055 36:53 -llap 9:09 8:46 8:50 10:07
6 133 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M3 1985 Men A246136 10123506949 40:01 -llap 9:48 10:05 10:10 9:57
7 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 46:39 -2 laps 14:02 15:23 17:15

DNS 138 CORSINI, MARCO G.S. EMICICLI ITA M3 1983 Men 250719067
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S|G

M4 (Men)

SEEUEEEENS  winner: 37:30

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time
1 144 PIOLI, SIMONE TEAM PARKPRE ITA M4 1978 Men 250295456 37:30
2 141 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men  A109224 10050701173 39:20
3 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men  A212071 10110551789 40:40
4 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 43:39
5 146 GRANI, GABRIELE VITAM-IN CMF ASD ITA M4 1977 Men 240736818 45:13

DNS 145 PACE, GIUSEPPE  UCD GIOVANI VIANOVA BP ASD ITA M4

1979 Men 259010395

Gap

1'50"
3'10"
6'09"
7'44"

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

7:22
7:46
7:49
8:47
9:06

7:27
7:50
8:04
8:43
8:59

7:29
7:56
8:15
8:38
8:57

7:29 7:43
7:53 7:54
8:15 8:16
8:41 8:50
8:59 9:12
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

M5 (Men)
SEGUEEEIRS  winner: 38:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2Lap3LlLap4Lap5
1 151 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men  A246134 10123507353 38:46 7:44 742 T7:43 753 T7:43
2 202 GIUSTI, DANIELE CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M5 1975 Men 240711038 39:21 035" 7:59 7:53 7:53 7:56 7:40
3 156 FASCIOLO, MARCO ASD BIKE GARAGE RACING TEAM ITA M5 1975 Men  AT-00087865 42:32 346" 8:23 8:28 8:32 844 8125
4 152 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men  A212070 10110577253 42:33 348" 8:19 8:228 8:37 841 8:28
5 201 BETTARINI, SIMONE TEAM BIKE LARCIANO ASD ITA M5 1972 Men 240726562 4530 6'45" 852 859 857 912 9:30
6 157 VALENSISE, MASSIMO VELO CLUB VALENZATICO ITA M5 1973 Men 240863629 36:18 -llap 856 853 9:10 9:18
7 155 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 250693747 36:55 -llap 9:38 9:08 9:17 8:52
8 154 PELLINI, ANDREA TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M5 1972 Men 250567365 37:07 -2laps 12:01 12:22 12:44

DNS 153 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA M5 1972 Men  A282071 10138154454
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

M6 (Men)
SEGUEEEIRS winner: 39:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2Llap3Lap4Lap5
1 164 PIGHINI, ANDREA TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1970 Men 250295457 39:45 7:42 7:51 804 8:01 8:.07
2 167 BARTALINI, FEDERICO TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1968 Men 250295458 40:38 053" 7:51 7:59 8:07 8:20 8:21
3 162 MESSANO, DANIELE = ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men A109080 10050700466 40:54 1'09" 8:01 8:03 8:09 8:14 8:28
4 169 FIRENZE, MAURIZIO  ASD BY BIKE ITA M6 1966 Men 250398619 41:40 1'55" 8:27 8:11 8:21 8:18 8:24
5 165 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1970 Men 250526009 43:18 332" 8:25 8:32 8:38 836 9:07
6 168 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTIASD ITA M6 1968 Men 250060814 44:52 506" 858 850 8:46 855 9:23
7 163 BONAFINI, STEFANO ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men A189553 10100135811 37:23 -llap 9:19 9:13 9:32 9:18
8 166 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 250525988 39:23 -llap 9:32 9:53 9:59 9:59
9 174 -5 laps

DNF 170 FEI, FABIO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1969 Men 250280137 7:52 7:50 17:33

DNS 161 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002

DNS 171 BIANCHI, MARCO CICLI CONTI GS ITA M6 1966 Men 250648534
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

M7 (Men)
SEICUEEEIENS winner: 35:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap?2 Lap3 Lap4
1 176 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M7 1961 Men A303134 10147699961 35:35 9:02 859 8:46 8:48
2 175 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 36:15 0'40" 9:16 843 859 9:18
3 178 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 36:47 1'11" 9:22 9:03 9:13 9:10
4 179 CALASCIONI, STEFANO C.S. CROCE VERDE VIAREGGIO ASD ITA M7 1965 Men 250669857 43:08 7'33" 11:29 9:52 10:46 11:01
DNS 177 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

M8 (Men)
SEICUEEEIENS  winner: 37:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap2Lap3Lap4
1 185 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M8 1960 Men 250614140 37:35 9:17 9:24 9:25 9:28
2 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIAA.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 37:44 009" 9:40 9:24 9:22 9:18
3 182 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M8 1960 Men  A268405 10130716675 37:58 024" 9:35 9:22 9:30 9:31
4 186 CORSINI, FRANCO G.S. EMICICLI ITA M8 1954 Men 250411741 39:38 204" 9:41 9:37 10:09 10:11
5 183 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M8 1959 Men 250185113 40:49 314" 11:37 8:53 10:06 10:13
6 184 SACCHINI, STEFANO MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CECINA ITA M8 1960 Men  A220351 10113258190 36:42 -1lap 12:00 12:10 12:32
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

EWS (Women)
segretriagare.it Wl nner: 37 : 26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1l Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 191 IACOPOZZI, ESTER CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA EWS 2001 Women 250249387 37:26 9:36 9:02 9:23 9:24
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
S | G December 29, 2024

W3 (Women)
S RS winner: 37:41

Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1 Lap2 Lap 3 Lap4
1982 Women A107734 10049109767 37:41 9:34 9:11 9:26 9:30

Pos Bib Name Team
1 193 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3
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segretriagare.it

Pos
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S|G

Bib

31
144

36
151

33
141
202

25
164

34
167
142
162

37
169
156
152
135

26
165
143
132
168
146
201
176
157
134
137
178
136
155
163
191
185
193
181
182
166
186
133
183
179
184
154
131
174
170

32

35

38
138
145
153
161
171
177

Name

CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO

PIOLI, SIMONE
PAGLIONI, LORENZO
TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO
AMATO, FLAVIO

SANI, EMANUELE
GIUSTI, DANIELE
BULLERI, ALESSIA
PIGHINI, ANDREA
BALDUCCI, CRISTIAN
BARTALINI, FEDERICO
DE STASIO, MARCO
MESSANO, DANIELE
MATACERA, FABRIZIO
FIRENZE, MAURIZIO
FASCIOLO, MARCO
TOGNONI, DENIS
PAPINI, GIOVANNI
PIGHI, GRETA

PAPINI, SIMONE
FABBRI, ALESSIO
MARINI, MIRKO
ROSSI, MORENO
GRANI, GABRIELE
BETTARINI, SIMONE
D'ACQUINO, AURELIO
VALENSISE, MASSIMO
PIERONI, OSCAR
CECCHI, FRANCESCO
MESSERI, ENRICO
PRESTIANNI, ANTONIO
COPPO, CARLO
BONAFINI, STEFANO
IACOPOZZI, ESTER
GOZzZI, DANIELE
FONTANELLI, ANNALISA
VALENTINI, MARCO
COPPINI, LUCA
SANTONI, PAOLO
CORSINI, FRANCO
MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO
VICHI, IVANO
CALASCIONI, STEFANO
SACCHINI, STEFANO
PELLINI, ANDREA
ANGELI, FRANCESCO

FEI, FABIO
CECCARELLI, BRIAN
BENASSI, MARCO
MARZARI, MICHELE
CORSINI, MARCO
PACE, GIUSEPPE
NATUCCI, MAURIZIO
MARZIALI, STEFANO
BIANCHI, MARCO
CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO

winner:

Team

CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM
TEAM PARKPRE

ASD TIRRENO BIKE

A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE
CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM
A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT
CICLO TEAM S.GINESE
CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM
TEAM PARKPRE

CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM
TEAM PARKPRE

A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT
ZEROZERO TEAM

ELBA BIKE

ASD BY BIKE

ASD BIKE GARAGE RACING TEAM
A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT

EMP CYCLING TEAM
BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI
ASD BICIPEDIA

C.C. APPENNINICO 1907

A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI
CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD
VITAM-IN CMF ASD

TEAM BIKE LARCIANO ASD
MONKEY RACING TEAM

VELO CLUB VALENZATICO
CM2 ASD

EMP CYCLING TEAM
ZEROZERO TEAM

ASD - TEAM STEFAN

ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE

ASD GAGABIKE TEAM

CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD
MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD

A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI
G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D.
GS BORGONUOVO

ASD BICIPEDIA

G.S. EMICICLI

A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE

TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD

C.S. CROCE VERDE VIAREGGIO ASD
MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CECINA
TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD

CM2 ASD

ASD BICIPEDIA

A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE

A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D.
A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D.
G.S. EMICICLI

UCD GIOVANI VIA NOVA BP ASD

BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI

A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT
CICLI CONTI GS

ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA

36:04

Nat. Category Age
ITA JU 2008
ITA M4 1978
ITA JU 2008
ITA M5 1975
ITA JU 2007
ITA M4 1976
ITA M5 1975
ITA DE 1993
ITA M6 1970
ITA JU 2008
ITA M6 1968
ITA M4 1978
ITA M6 1970
ITA JU 2008
ITA M6 1966
ITA M5 1975
ITA M5 1975
ITA M3 1981
ITA DU 2006
ITA M6 1970
ITA M4 1976
ITA M3 1983
ITA M6 1968
ITA M4 1977
ITA M5 1972
ITA M7 1961
ITA M5 1973
ITA M3 1981
ITA M3 1981
ITA M7 1962
ITA M3 1982
ITA M5 1971
ITA M6 1970
ITA EWS 2001
ITA M8 1960
ITA W3 1982
ITA M8 1956
ITA M8 1960
ITA M6 1967
ITA M8 1954
ITA M3 1985
ITA M8 1959
ITA M7 1965
ITA M8 1960
ITA M5 1972
ITA M3 1983
ITA M6 1969
ITA JU 2008
ITA JU 2008
ITA JU 2008
ITA M3 1983
ITA M4 1979
ITA M5 1972
ITA M6 1969
ITA M6 1966
ITA M7 1963

Gender
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

License
A178582
250295456
A283484
A246134
A094151
A109224
240711038
874236S
250295457
A077151
250295458
A212071
A109080
A183935
250398619
AT-00087865
A212070
250172306
805995Q
250526009
A248998
A012723
250060814
240736818
240726562
A303134
240863629
A284584
240754116
A198531
259015055
250693747
A189553
250249387
250614140
A107734
701510C
A268405
250525988
250411741
A246136
250185113
250669857
A220351
250567365
A105134

250280137
A040022
A041265
A065152
250719067
259010395
A282071
A079119
250648534
943671B

UClID
10093220721

10138369167
10123507353
10034202685
10050701173
10007384815
10033122147
10110551789
10050700466
10096020280
10110577253
10029401993

10052301370
10031011688

10147699961

10139202559

10104492626

10100135811

10049109767
10028747346
10130716675

10123506949

10113258190

10048475025

10031759396

10031795974
10032662813

10138154454
10033234002

10066345152

Time
36:04
37:30
38:21
38:46
38:59
39:20
39:21
39:24
39:45
39:48
40:38
40:40
40:54
41:30
41:40
42:32
42:33
42:47
43:06
43:18
43:39
43:55
44:52
45:13
45:30
35:35
36:18
36:20
36:22
36:47
36:53
36:55
37:23
37:26
37:35
37:41
37:44
37:58
39:23
39:38
40:01
40:49
43:08
36:42
37:07
46:39

Gap

126"
2'17"
2'42"
2'55"
316"
317"
321"
3'42"
3'44"
4'35"
4'36"
4'51"
5'26"
537"
6'28"
6'30"
6'44"
7'03"
7'14"
7'35"
7'51"
8'48"
910"
927"
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-5 laps

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (40" (Open)

Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

7:.03
7:22
7:25
7:44
7:32
7:46
7:59
7:39
7:42
7:35
7:51
7:49
8:01
7:54
8:27
8:23
8:19
8:21
8:14
8:25
8:47
8:46
8:58
9:06
8:52
9:02
8:56
9:13
9:12
9:22
9:09
9:38
9:19
9:36
9:17
9:34
9:40
9:35
9:32
9:41
9:48
11:37
11:29
12:00
12:01
14:02

7:52

7:.04
7:27
7:42
7:42
7:46
7:50
7:53
7:48
7:51
7:46
7:59
8:04
8:03
8:11
8:11
8:28
8:28
8:28
8:25
8:32
8:43
8:38
8:50
8:59
8:59
8:59
8:53
8:50
8:58
9:03
8:46
9:08
9:13
9:02
9:24
9:11
9:24
9:22
9:53
9:37
10:05
8:53
9:52
12:10
12:22
15:23

7:50

7:17
7:29
7:45
7:43
7:49
7:56
7:53
7:55
8:04
7:53
8:07
8:15
8:09
8:28
8:21
8:32
8:37
8:37
8:47
8:38
8:38
8:56
8:46
8:57
8:57
8:46
9:10
9:56
9:04
9:13
8:50
9:17
9:32
9:23
9:25
9:26
9:22
9:30
9:59
10:09
10:10
10:06
10:46
12:32
12:44
17:15

17:33

7:14
7:29
7:34
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:56
8:01
8:01
8:03
8:20
8:15
8:14
8:30
8:18
8:44
8:41
8:38
8:42
8:36
8:41
8:45
8:55
8:59
9:12
8:48
9:18
8:21
9:08
9:10
10:07
8:52
9:18
9:24
9:28
9:30
9:18
9:31
9:59
10:11
9:57
10:13
11:01

7:26
7:43
7:54
7:43
7:59
7:54
7:40
8:01
8:07
8:29
8:21
8:16
8:28
8:26
8:24
8:25
8:28
8:44
8:57
9:07
8:50
8:50
9:23
9:12
9:30
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Pos Bib Name Team Nat.

1 144 PIOLI, SIMONE TEAM PARKPRE ITA

2 141 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA

3 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA

4 135 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA

5 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA

6 132 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA

7 146 GRANI, GABRIELE VITAM-IN CMF ASD ITA

8 134 PIERONI, OSCAR CM2 ASD ITA

9 137 CECCHI, FRANCESCO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA

10 136 PRESTIANNI, ANTONIO ASD - TEAM STEFAN ITA

11 133 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA

12 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA

DNS 138 CORSINI, MARCO G.S. EMICICLI ITA

DNS 145 PACE, GIUSEPPE UCD GIOVANI VIANOVABP ASD ITA

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

Category Age Gender License

M4
M4
M4
M3
M4
M3
M4
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M4

1978
1976
1978
1981
1976
1983
1977
1981
1981
1982
1985
1983
1983
1979

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

250295456
A109224
A212071
250172306
A248998
A012723
240736818
A284584
240754116
259015055
A246136
A105134
250719067
259010395

UCIID

10050701173
10110551789

10052301370
10031011688

10139202559

10123506949
10048475025

Time
37:30
39:20
40:40
42:47
43:39
43:55
45:13
36:20
36:22
36:53
40:01
46:39

Gap

1'50"
310"
5'18"
6'09"
6'25"
744"
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-2 laps

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024
FASCIA2 (Women)
winner: 37:30

Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap 5

7:22
7:46
7:49
8:21
8:47
8:46
9:06
9:13
9:12
9:09
9:48
14:02

7:27
7:50
8:04
8:28
8:43
8:38
8:59
8:50
8:58
8:46
10:05
15:23

7:29
7:56
8:15
8:37
8:38
8:56
8:57
9:56
9:04
8:50
10:10
17:15

7:29 T7:43
7:53 7:54
8:15 8:16
8:38 8:44
8:41 8:50
8:45 8:50
859 9:12
8:21
9:08

10:07
9:57
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

FASCIAS (Open)
SEGUEEEIRS  winner: 38:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2Lap3LlLap4Lap5
1 151 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men  A246134 10123507353 38:46 7:44 742 T7:43 753 T7:43
2 202 GIUSTI, DANIELE CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M5 1975 Men 240711038 39:21 035" 7:59 7:53 7:53 7:56 7:40
3 164 PIGHINI, ANDREA TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1970 Men 250295457 39:45 100" 7:42 7:51 8:04 801 8:07
4 167 BARTALINI, FEDERICO TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1968 Men 250295458 40:38 1'53" 7:51 7:59 8:07 8:220 8:21
5 162 MESSANO, DANIELE ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men  A109080 10050700466 40:54 2'09" 8:01 8:03 8:09 8:14 8:28
6 169 FIRENZE, MAURIZIO ASD BY BIKE ITA M6 1966 Men 250398619 41:40 2'55" 827 811 821 8:18 824
7 156 FASCIOLO, MARCO ASD BIKE GARAGE RACING TEAM ITA M5 1975 Men AT-00087865 42:32 346" 8:23 8:28 8:32 844 8:25
8 152 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men  A212070 10110577253 42:33 348" 8:19 8228 8:37 841 8:28
9 165 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1970 Men 250526009 43:18 4'32" 8225 8:32 8:38 8:36 9:07
10 168 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA M6 1968 Men 250060814 44:52 6'06" 8:58 850 8:46 855 9:23
11 201 BETTARINI, SIMONE TEAM BIKE LARCIANO ASD ITA M5 1972 Men 240726562 45:30 6'45" 852 859 857 9:12 9:30
12 157 VALENSISE, MASSIMO VELO CLUB VALENZATICO ITA M5 1973 Men 240863629 36:18 -llap 8:56 853 9:10 9:18
13 155 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 250693747 36:55 -llap 9:38 9:08 9:17 852
14 163 BONAFINI, STEFANO ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men  A189553 10100135811 37:23 -llap 9:19 9:13 9:32 9:18
15 166 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 250525988 39:23 -llap 9:32 9:53 9:59 9:59
16 154 PELLINI, ANDREA TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M5 1972 Men 250567365 37:07 -2laps 12:01 12:22 12:44
17 174 -5 laps

DNF 170 FEI, FABIO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1969 Men 250280137 7:52 7:50 17:33

DNS 153 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA M5 1972 Men  A282071 10138154454

DNS 161 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men  A079119 10033234002

DNS 171 BIANCHI, MARCO CICLI CONTI GS ITA M6 1966 Men 250648534
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S | G December 29, 2024

FASCIA4 (Open)
SEICUEEEIENS winner: 35:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LaplLap2 Lap3Lap4
1 176 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M7 1961 Men A303134 10147699961 35:35 9:02 859 8:46 8:48
2 178 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 36:47 1'11" 9:22 9:03 9:13 9:10
3 185 GOZzzZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M8 1960 Men 250614140 37:35 159" 9:17 9:24 9:25 9:28
4 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 37:44 2'08" 9:40 9:24 9:22 9:18
5 182 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M8 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 37:58 223" 9:35 9:22 9:30 9:31
6 186 CORSINI, FRANCO G.S. EMICICLI ITA M8 1954 Men 250411741 39:38 403" 9:41 9:37 10:09 10:11
7 183 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M8 1959 Men 250185113 40:49 5'13" 11:37 8:53 10:06 10:13
8 179 CALASCIONI, STEFANO C.S. CROCE VERDE VIAREGGIO ASD ITA M7 1965 Men 250669857 43:08 7'33" 11:29 9:52 10:46 11:01
9 184 SACCHINI, STEFANO MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB CECINA ITA M8 1960 Men A220351 10113258190 36:42 -1llap 12:00 12:10 12:32

DNS 177 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
by winner: 1:02:59

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap2Llap3Lap4Lap5Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap?9
1 1 FOLCARELLI, ANTONIO RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI ITA EL 1998 Men 948176G 10009746258 1:02:59 6:38 6:47 6:45 6:55 7:15 7:.02 7:.03 7:12 7:22
2 5 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 1:04:02 1'04" 6:47 6:46 7:14 7:15 7:18 659 7:10 7:10 7:22
3 2 VARI, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2005 Men 834528P 10029546180 1:04:29 1'31" 6:46 6:39 6:50 8:34 7:33 7:03 7:05 7:06 6:53
4 6 SPANIO, MATTEO ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA UN 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 1:04:30 1'32" 6:48 656 7:05 7:14 7:11 7:19 7:12 7:24 7:22
5 10 BIGI, FILIPPO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA EL 2000 Men A253477 10125654588 1:06:41 3'42" 6:59 7:08 7:14 7:20 7:40 7:27 7:42 7:26 T:44
6 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:08:25 527" 7:20 7:17 7:32 7:27 7:39 7:39 7:49 7552 751
7 11 DALLAROSTA, LORENZO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA EL 2001 Men A296569 10143658091 1:09:34 6'35" 7:21 7:17 7:29 7:45 7:45 801 8:02 7:57 757
8 22 MASI, DAVIDE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA EL 1997 Men 773236C 10014429742 1:11:04 805" 7:26 7:25 7:47 7:56 8:17 7:52 7:56 7:55 8:29
9 4 BONAFINI, EDOARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2006 Men A129177 10063009362 1:11:17 819" 7:00 7:30 7:26 7:45 8:29 7:47 7:57 804 9:19
10 23 NESI, FEDERICO BCL FACTORY TEAM ITA UN 2003 Men A112966 10053340078 1:03:34 -llap 7:31 7:40 7:52 801 755 8:14 8:06 8:16

11 19 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 1:04:28 -llap 7:33 7:40 7:52 7:58 8:20 8:13 8:21 8:30

12 9 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:.04:41 -llap 7:33 7:39 7:52 8:02 852 807 841 7:55

13 13 CAVINA, FLAVIO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2003 Men 909269X 10029971162 1:04:54 -llap 7:57 7:46 7:46 7:49 9:14 8:12 8:09 8:00

14 16 BONDAVALLI, SAMUELE BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2003 Men A129500 10063214274 1:05:41 -llap 7:41 7:43 800 7:56 825 9:21 8:09 8:26

15 12 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 1:07:40 -llap 8:29 8:27 8:20 8:33 8:25 8:16 8:20 8:50

16 14 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:08:40 -llap 7:50 8:13 8:20 8:37 8:37 8:46 8:53 9:23

17 18 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:09:11 -llap 8:11 8:41 8:26 8:13 8:44 9:08 9:06 8:42

18 21 DI FELICE, MATTIA U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2004 Men A041425 10031801634 1:06:02 -2 laps 7:34 8:37 9:21 11:26 9:08 10:19 9:36

DNF 7 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 7:09 7:31 7:48 9:36 558

DNF 20 MASSONI, SIMONE BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 7:57 7:58 8:09 9:23 34:43

NP 8 VALENTINI, MATTEO BELTRAMI TSA-LA RISORSA UMANA-VC RE ITA UN 2005 Men 815665V 10029475149

NP 15 SAVIGNI, ANDREA BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2005 Men A266775 10130032524

NP 17 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S G December 29, 2024

Elite Master (Men)
Sy winner: 1:01:57

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LaplLlLap2 lLap3 Lap4Lap5Lap6 Lap?7
1 101 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541 1:01:57 7:56 8:05 8:20 10:36 9:05 8:54 9:00
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

M1 (Men)

by winner: 1:01:56

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap2Llap3Lap4 Lap5Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
1 113 CANCHERINI, MATTEO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 250464237 1:01:56 7:32 7:28 7:45 750 7:37 7:52 8:03 7:49
2 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:05:34 -1lap 8:42 9:00 9:10 10:00 9:31 9:53 9:18

NP 112 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

M2 (Men)

e EEERS  winner: 1:05:27

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap2Llap3 Lap4 Lap5Lap6 Lap?
1 121 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:27 7:25 7:36 10:33 7:52 8:02 12:57 11:02
2 122 NASONI, PARIDE DONKEY BIKE SINALUNGA A.S.D. ITA M2 1987 Men A282070 10075869946 1:10:14 4'47" 8:56 9:42 9:46 9:49 11:03 10:29 10:29

NP 123 LISI, MANUEL EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M2 1987 Men 250172305

www.segreteriagare.it/results20241229/2024-12-29-20241229-r2-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)  2024/12/29 12:42:48 Pagel/1



www.segreteriagare.it/results20241229/2024-12-29-20241229-r2-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (60" (Open)
by winner: 1:02:59

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap2Llap3LlLap4Lap5Lap6Lap7 Lap8Lap9
1 1 FOLCARELLI, ANTONIO RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI ITA EL 1998 Men 948176G 10009746258 1:02:59 6:38 6:47 6:45 655 7:15 7:02 7:03 T7:12 7:22
2 5 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 1:04:02 1'04" 6:47 6:46 7:14 7:15 7:18 6:59 7:10 7:10 7:22
3 2 VARI, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2005 Men 834528P 10029546180 1:04:29 1'31" 6:46 6:39 6:50 8:34 7:33 7:03 7:05 7:06 6:53
4 6 SPANIO, MATTEO ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA UN 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 1:04:30 1'32" 6:48 6:56 7:05 7:14 7:11 7:19 7:12 7:24 7:22
5 10 BIGI, FILIPPO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA EL 2000 Men A253477 10125654588 1:06:41 342" 6:59 7:08 7:14 7:20 7:40 7:27 742 726 7:44
6 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:08:25 527" 7:20 7:17 7:32 7:27 7:39 7:39 7:49 752 751
7 11 DALLAROSTA, LORENZO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA EL 2001 Men A296569 10143658091 1:09:34 6'35" 7:21 7:17 7:29 7:45 745 801 802 757 757
8 22 MASI, DAVIDE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA EL 1997 Men 773236C 10014429742 1:11:04 805" 7:26 7:25 7:47 756 817 7:52 756 755 8:29
9 4 BONAFINI, EDOARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2006 Men Al129177 10063009362 1:11:17 819" 7:00 7:30 7:26 7:45 829 7:47 7:57 8:04 9:19
10 113 CANCHERINI, MATTEO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 250464237 1:01:56 -llap 7:32 7:28 7:45 7:50 7:37 752 8:.03 7:49
11 23 NESI, FEDERICO BCL FACTORY TEAM ITA UN 2003 Men A112966 10053340078 1:03:34 -llap 7:31 7:40 7:52 8:01 7:55 8:14 8:06 8:16
12 19 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 1:04:28 -llap 7:33 7:40 7:52 7:58 8:20 8:13 8:21 8:30
13 9 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:04:41 -l1lap 7:33 7:39 7:52 8:02 852 807 841 755
14 13 CAVINA, FLAVIO BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2003 Men 909269X 10029971162 1:04:54 -llap 7:57 7:46 7:46 7:49 9:14 8:12 8:09 8:00
15 16 BONDAVALLI, SAMUELE BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2003 Men A129500 10063214274 1:05:41 -llap 7:41 7:43 8:00 7:56 825 9:21 8:09 8:26
16 12 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 1:07:40 -llap 8:29 8:27 820 8:33 8:25 8:16 8:20 8:50
17 14 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:08:40 -llap 7:50 8:13 8:20 8:37 8:37 8:46 853 9:23
18 18 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:09:11 -llap 8:11 8:41 8:26 8:13 844 9:.08 9:06 8:42
19 101 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541 1:01:57 -2laps 7:56 8:05 8:20 10:36 9:05 8:54 9:00

20 121 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:27 -2laps 7:25 7:36 10:33 7:52 8:02 12:57 11:02
21 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men Al165882 10088397696 1:05:34 -2laps 8:42 9:00 9:10 10:00 9:31 9:53 9:18
22 21 DI FELICE, MATTIA U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2004 Men A041425 10031801634 1:06:02 -2laps 7:34 8:37 9:21 11:26 9:08 10:19 9:36
23 122 NASONI, PARIDE DONKEY BIKE SINALUNGA A.S.D. ITA M2 1987 Men A282070 10075869946 1:10:14 -2laps 8:556 9:42 9:46 9:49 11:03 10:29 10:29
DNF 7 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 709 7:31 7:48 9:36 5:58
DNF 20 MASSONI, SIMONE BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA EL 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 7:57 T7:58 8:09 9:23 34:43

NP 8 VALENTINI, MATTEO BELTRAMI TSA-LA RISORSA UMANA-VC RE ITA UN 2005 Men 815665V 10029475149

NP 15 SAVIGNI, ANDREA BOLOGNA BIKE ACADEMY BCT ASD ITA UN 2005 Men A266775 10130032524

NP 17 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312

NP 112 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460

NP 123 LISI, MANUEL EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M2 1987 Men 250172305
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

FASCIAL (Open)

by winner: 1:01:56

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LapllLap2Llap3Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
1 113 CANCHERINI, MATTEO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 250464237 1:01:56 7:32 7:28 745 750 7:37 7:52 8:03 7:49
2 101 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541 1:01:57 -1lap 7:56 8:05 8:20 10:36 9:05 8:54 9:00
3 121 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:27 -1lap 7:25 7:36 10:33 7:52 8:02 12:57 11:02
4 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:05:34 -llap 8:42 9:00 9:10 10:00 9:31 9:53 9:18
5 122 NASONI, PARIDE DONKEY BIKE SINALUNGA A.S.D. ITA M2 1987 Men A282070 10075869946 1:10:14 -llap 8:56 9:42 9:46 9:49 11:03 10:29 10:29

NP 112 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460

NP 123 LISI, MANUEL EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M2 1987 Men 250172305
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

G6M (Men)

ks  winner: 24:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1lLlLap2 Lap3
1 82 MENICONI, MATTIA POL. ALBERGO-OLIVETO ITA G6M 2012 Men Al177002 10092920223 24:46 8:06 8:15 8:24
2 81 BATTISTELLI, FILIPPO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA G6M 2012 Men A152353 10092097541 25:43 0'58" 8:20 8:27 8:57
3 83 MAURO, NICCOLO' ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A149153 10092673174 26:18 1'32" 8:28 8:51 8:58
4 84 PEGORARO, TOMMASO PEDALE SARZANESE ITA G6M 2012 Men A186736 10097752641 26:43 1'58" 8:45 8:59 8:59
5 88 GIUNTARELLI, LEONARDO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men Al134164 10086625630 26:59 2'13" 8:48 9:01 9:10
6 90 PAGLIALUNGA, CLAUDIO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A209750 10109687782 27:54 3'08" 9:08 9:08 9:38
7 85 MOSCHINI, FRANCESCO PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA G6M 2012 Men A199200 10107982101 29:02 4'17" 9:25 9:53 9:45
8 87 GUERRIERI, ELIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6M 2012 Men A237894 10096019068 22:41 -1lap 10:53 11:47
9 89 BELLUCCI, GIACOMO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA G6M 2012 Men Al144597 10089976473 23:10 -1lap 11:21 11:49

DNS 86 TROIANI, MIRKO LOGISTICA AMBIENTALE SPEZIA BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A190097 10101634964
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S G December 29, 2024

G6F (Women)
segretriagare.it W| nner: 26 : 32

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LaplLap?2 Lap3
1 92 CECCARELLI, ILARY GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA G6F 2012 Women A176891 10092585975 26:32 8:34 855 9:02
2 95 FACCENDA, ELISA  ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6F 2012 Women A216897 10112280009 30:06 3'35" 9:44 10:05 10:16
3 91 LUNA, ALESSANDRA FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA G6F 2012 Women A206158 10107953001 21:20 -1lap 10:13 11:07
4 94 GISMANT, LIVIA UC DONORATICO ITA G6F 2012 Women A206310 10107941277 22:14 -1llap 10:29 11:45
5 93 LEPORE, EMMA UC DONORATICO ITA G6F 2012 Women A206307 10107953910 25:41 -1lap 12:21 13:20
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SGRO', LORENZO

BENETTI, OLIVER

LEPRI, MARCO

PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO
TRACOLLI, DAMIANO

GIANNINI, FRANCESCO

MUSCIA, VINCENZO

FAGIOLINI, MATTIA

DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO
NESTI, MATTIA

MUNICCHI, FEDERICO

MAGRINI, LORENZO

Team

ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA
A.S.D. S.C. CERETOLESE 1969 ITA
A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA
ELBA BIKE ITA
FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD  ITA
A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA
POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA
A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA
POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA
POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA
A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA

IL PIRATA VANGI SAMA RICAMBI ITA

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024
ES2 (Men)

winner: 33:23

ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2
ES2

2024/12/29 14:36:02

Nat. Category Age

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Gen
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

der License
A244621
A151111
A131575
A284094
A186301
A148973
A164308
A153573
A215128
A208042
A129743
A149014

UClIID

10125058242
10080084493
10074278742
10139128595
10097618356
10079133085
10090002846
10080805125
10112971638
10108568343
10080103994
10078118427

Time
33:23
33:51
34:22
37:26
38:43
39:56
41:05
44:41
31:18
31:36

Gap

028"
1'00"
4'03"
5'21"
6'33"
7'43"
11'19"
-1lap
-1 lap

Lap 1l Lap 2
8:19 8:24
8:.04 8:27
8:38 8:10
9:02 8:59
8:57 9:29
9:19 951
9:28 10:20
9:23 9:59
9:32 10:33

10:16 10:46
8:18 8:39

Lap 3 Lap 4
8:15 8:25
8:30 8:50
8:44 8:50
9:39 9:46
10:09 10:07
10:10 10:36
10:43 10:34
11:07 14:12
11:14

10:34

21:27
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S G December 29, 2024

ED2 (Women)
segretriagare.it W| nner: 39:08

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl lLap2Lap3Lap4
1 78 MASSAI, CHIARA ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA ED2 2011 Women A132954 10074302283 39:08 9:21 10:22 9:33 9:52
2 76 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA G.S. MOSOLE ITA ED2 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 40:14 1'05" 9:25 10:21 9:56 10:32

3 77 BOLLETTA, AURORA  FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ED2 2011 Women A127218 10074210640 31:36 -llap 9:22 10:20 11:54

www.segreteriagare.it/results20241229/2024-12-29-20241229-r3-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)  2024/12/29 14:36:02 Pagel/1



www.segreteriagare.it/results20241229/2024-12-29-20241229-r3-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware

segretriagare.it

Pos Bib Name

1 52
2 55
3 51
4 58
5 56
6 57
DNS 53
DNS 54
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CAPPELLI, TOMMASO
FASCIOLO, FABIANO

CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D.
A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D.
DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907

A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D.
C.C. APPENNINICO 1907

A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE

PIVETTI, ELIA

MARZARI, MANUELE
FABBRI, DANIELE
BIADETTI, THOMAS

1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

December 29, 2024

AL1 (Men)
winner: 31:30

Team

ASD TIRRENO BIKE

G. C. MONTEGRAPPA A.S.D.

Nat.
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2024/12/29 14:36:02

Category Age

ALl
ALl
ALl
ALl
AL1
ALl
ALl
AL1

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

A159219
A316822
A121140
A199868
A138996
A097308
A121711
A202669

UClIID

10084070082
10120739015
10056250179
10108019887
10077958476
10056065677
10056560478
10107831749

Time Gap Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

31:30

31:32 0'01"
32:08 0'37"
34:08 2'38"
36:29 4'59"
36:49 5'18"

7:53
7:55
7:50
7:52
8:33
8:21

7:51
7:50
8:04
8:14
9:30
9:11

8:02
7:59
8:08
9:07
9:18
9:32

7:46
7:48
8:05
8:56
9:08
9:45
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

AL2 (Men)

SRR winner: 31:13

S|G

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl lLap?2 Lap3 Lap4
1 41 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 31:13 7:49 T7:44 751 7:49
2 43 COLLINA, RICCARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2009 Men A216020 10114147762 33:21 2'08" 7:54 8:18 8:33 8:36
3 44 KABETAJ, CLAYSON ZHIRAF PAGLIACCIA ITA AL2 2009 Men A326846 10032663318 34:48 3'36" 8:22 8:59 8:51 8:36
4 42 ZANDONA, MARCO  G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL2 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 35:26 4'14" 8:35 9:06 8:42 9:04
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA

S G December 29, 2024

DA2 (Women)
segretriagare.it W| nner: 41:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1l Lap 2 Lap 3
1 75 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA2 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 41:15 13:11 14:01 14:02
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1° TROFEO VILLA LA MAGIA
December 29, 2024

ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (30'+20") (Open)
SRR winner: 31:13

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap?2Llap3Lap4
1 41 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 31:13 7:49 T:44 751 T:49
2 52 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO G. C. MONTEGRAPPA A.S.D. ITA ALl 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 31:30 018" 7:53 7:51 8:02 7:46
3 55 FASCIOLO, FABIANO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA ALl 2010 Men A316822 10120739015 31:32 019" 7:55 7:50 7:59 7:48
4 51 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ALl 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 32:08 0'55" 7:50 8:04 8:08 8:05
5 43 COLLINA, RICCARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2009 Men A216020 10114147762 33:21 2'08" 7:54 8:18 8:33 8:36
6 66 SGRO',LORENZO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA ES2 2011 Men A244621 10125058242 33:23 2'10" 8:19 8:24 8:15 8:25
7 62 BENETTI, OLIVER A.S.D. S.C. CERETOLESE 1969 ITA ES2 2011 Men A151111 10080084493 33:51 2'38" 8:04 8:27 8:30 8:50
8 58 PIVETTI, ELIA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ALl 2010 Men A199868 10108019887 34:08 2'56" 7:52 8:14 9:07 8:56
9 63 LEPRI, MARCO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 34:22 310" 8:38 8:10 8:44 8:50
10 44 KABETAJ, CLAYSON ZHIRAF PAGLIACCIA ITA AL2 2009 Men A326846 10032663318 34:48 336" 8:22 859 851 8:36
11 42 ZANDONA, MARCO G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL2 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 35:26 4'14" 8:35 9:06 8:42 9:04
12 56 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA ALl 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 36:29 5'17" 8:33 9:30 9:18 9:08
13 57 MARZARI, MANUELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ALl 2010 Men A097308 10056065677 36:49 5'36" 8:21 9:11 9:32 9:45
14 64 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 37:26 6'13" 9:02 859 9:39 9:46
15 67 TRACOLLI, DAMIANO FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES2 2011 Men A186301 10097618356 38:43 7'31" 8:57 9:29 10:09 10:07
16 78 MASSAI, CHIARA ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA ED2 2011 Women A132954 10074302283 39:08 7'56" 9:21 10:22 9:33 9:52
17 69 GIANNINI, FRANCESCO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA ES2 2011 Men A148973 10079133085 39:56 8'43" 9:19 9:51 10:10 10:36
18 76 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA G.S. MOSOLE ITA ED2 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 40:14 9'01" 9:25 10:21 9:56 10:32
19 70 MUSCIA, VINCENZO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA ES2 2011 Men A164308 10090002846 41:05 9'53" 9:28 10:20 10:43 10:34
20 68 FAGIOLINI, MATTIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA ES2 2011 Men A153573 10080805125 44:41 1329" 9:23 9:59 11:07 14:12
21 82 MENICONI, MATTIA POL. ALBERGO-OLIVETO ITA G6M 2012 Men A177002 10092920223 24:46 -llap 8:06 8:15 8:24
22 81 BATTISTELLI, FILIPPO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA G6M 2012 Men A152353 10092097541 25:43 -llap 8:20 8:27 8:57
23 83 MAURO, NICCOLO! ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A149153 10092673174 26:18 -llap 8:28 8:51 8:58
24 92 CECCARELLI, ILARY GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA G6F 2012 Women A176891 10092585975 26:32 -1lap 8:34 8:55 9:02
25 84 PEGORARO, TOMMASO PEDALE SARZANESE ITA G6M 2012 Men A186736 10097752641 26:43 -llap 8:45 8:59 8:59
26 88 GIUNTARELLI, LEONARDO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A134164 10086625630 26:59 -llap 8:48 9:01 9:10
27 90 PAGLIALUNGA, CLAUDIO ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A209750 10109687782 27:54 -llap 9:08 9:08 9:38
28 85 MOSCHINI, FRANCESCO PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA G6M 2012 Men A199200 10107982101 29:02 -llap 9:25 9:53 945
29 95 FACCENDA, ELISA ASD TIRRENO BIKE ITA G6F 2012 Women A216897 10112280009 30:06 -1llap 9:44 10:05 10:16
30 72 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA ES2 2011 Men A215128 10112971638 31:18 -llap 9:32 10:33 11:14
31 77 BOLLETTA, AURORA FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ED2 2011 Women A127218 10074210640 31:36 -llap 9:22 10:20 11:54
32 71 NESTI, MATTIA POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA ES2 2011 Men A208042 10108568343 31:36 -1lap 10:16 10:46 10:34
33 75 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA2 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 41:15 -1lap 13:11 14:01 14:02
34 91 LUNA, ALESSANDRA FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA G6F 2012 Women A206158 10107953001 21:20 -2 laps 10:13 11:07
35 94 GISMANT, LIVIA UC DONORATICO ITA G6F 2012 Women A206310 10107941277 22:14 -2 laps 10:29 11:45
36 87 GUERRIERI, ELIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6M 2012 Men A237894 10096019068 22:41 -2 laps 10:53 11:47
37 89 BELLUCCI, GIACOMO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA G6M 2012 Men Al144597 10089976473 23:10 -2 laps 11:21 11:49
38 93 LEPORE, EMMA UC DONORATICO ITA G6F 2012 Women A206307 10107953910 25:41 -2 laps 12:21 13:20

DNF 65 MUNICCHI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2011 Men A129743 10080103994 8:18 8:39 21:27

DNS 53 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA ALl 2010 Men Al121711 10056560478

DNS 54 BIADETTI, THOMAS A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ALl 2010 Men A202669 10107831749

DNS 61 MAGRINI, LORENZO IL PIRATA VANGI SAMA RICAMBI ITA ES2 2011 Men A149014 10078118427

DNS 86 TROIANI, MIRKO LOGISTICA AMBIENTALE SPEZIA BIKE ITA G6M 2012 Men A190097 10101634964
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